
                     Girls Friendship Games Qualifiers 

========================================================================== 

          Number            Name                      School 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

             

 4x400 M        

      1,476    Melinda Malave          Freeport HS             A  Entrant   

      1,490    Briana Taylor           Freeport HS             A  Entrant   

      1,469    Alexis Johnson          Freeport HS             A  Entrant   

      1,464    DeAsia Greer            Freeport HS             A  Entrant   

      1,475    Ashley Lyons            Freeport HS             A  Entrant   

      1,014    Chinira Lovick          Baldwin HS              A  Entrant   

      1,008    Charlotte Gondré        Baldwin HS              A  Entrant   

      1,009    Guilise Gondré          Baldwin HS              A  Entrant   

      1,010    Crystal Grierson        Baldwin HS              A  Entrant   

      2,498    Olivia Tardera          Port Washington HS      A  Entrant   

      2,473    Beatriz Chavarria       Port Washington HS      A  Entrant   

      2,501    Arielle Ziv             Port Washington HS      A  Entrant   

      2,496    Catalina Salvatierra    Port Washington HS      A  Entrant   

      3,110    Stephanie Dorce         Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      3,119    Rose Jean Louis         Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      3,128    Willermine Taloute      Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      3,129    Wilnaphelkie Taloute    Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      3,104    Djudma Cherilus         Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      3,111    Kendra Etienne          Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      3,125    Zaria Scarlett          Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      3,131    Camellia Watson         Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      1,482    Yanilsa Peralta         Freeport HS             B  Entrant   

      1,465    Monique Greer           Freeport HS             B  Entrant   

      1,485    Gisselle Plasencia      Freeport HS             B  Entrant   

      1,476    Melinda Malave          Freeport HS             B  Entrant   

      1,479    Cameryn Miller          Freeport HS             B  Entrant   

      2,363    Victoria Hochuli        Oceanside HS            A  Entrant   

      2,347    Marissa Colasasso       Oceanside HS            A  Entrant   

      2,352    Jacquelyn Elfie         Oceanside HS            A  Entrant   

      2,365    Shannon Knott           Oceanside HS            A  Entrant   

      2,222    Olivia Shipley          Mepham HS               A  Entrant   

      2,189    Lisa Condoluci          Mepham HS               A  Entrant   

      2,191    Sam Coppola             Mepham HS               A  Entrant   

      2,199    Karin Durels            Mepham HS               A  Entrant   

      2,508    Kamishea Callender      Roosevelt HS            A  Entrant   

      2,516    Imani Hughes            Roosevelt HS            A  Entrant   

      2,519    Raven Jones             Roosevelt HS            A  Entrant   

      2,512    Ashe Davis              Roosevelt HS            A  Entrant   

 

 4x800 M        

      2,223    Nadine Simpson          Mepham HS               A  Entrant   

      2,207    Taylor Held             Mepham HS               A  Entrant   

      2,208    Briana Isola            Mepham HS               A  Entrant   

      2,224    Toni Simpson            Mepham HS               A  Entrant   

      2,198    Andrea D'Sa             Mepham HS               A  Entrant   

      2,216    Briana Noto             Mepham HS               A  Entrant   

      2,666    Molly Quinn             South Side HS           A  Entrant   

      2,679    Sofia Tavella           South Side HS           A  Entrant   

      2,672    Emily Rosenberger       South Side HS           A  Entrant   

      2,616    Talia Cutrone           South Side HS           A  Entrant   

      2,625    Christina Goldstein     South Side HS           A  Entrant   

  



      1,845    Emily Bonanno           JFK Bellmore HS         A  Entrant   

      1,866    Alexis Tillman          JFK Bellmore HS         A  Entrant   

      1,854    Hannah Gallo            JFK Bellmore HS         A  Entrant   

      1,863    Madison McGlone         JFK Bellmore HS         A  Entrant   

      1,474    Grace Lofudo            Freeport HS             A  Entrant   

      1,491    Jewelle Trotman         Freeport HS             A  Entrant   

      1,480    Jennifer Morales        Freeport HS             A  Entrant   

      1,466    Maya Henson             Freeport HS             A  Entrant   

      3,128    Willermine Taloute      Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      3,119    Rose Jean Louis         Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      3,129    Wilnaphelkie Taloute    Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      3,110    Stephanie Dorce         Westbury HS             A  Entrant   

      2,351    Brittany Dowling        Oceanside HS            A  Entrant   

      2,368    Caroline Longo          Oceanside HS            A  Entrant   

      2,373    Erika Medina            Oceanside HS            A  Entrant   

      2,369    Megan Lutz              Oceanside HS            A  Entrant   

      1,867    Sydney Wieistein        JFK Bellmore HS         B  Entrant   

      1,853    Julia Gallati           JFK Bellmore HS         B  Entrant   

      1,844    Danielle Bonanno        JFK Bellmore HS         B  Entrant   

      1,858    Jamie Kanner            JFK Bellmore HS         B  Entrant   

      2,033    Brynn Mulcahy           MacArthur HS            B  Entrant   

      2,049    Gianna Spinelli         MacArthur HS            B  Entrant   

      2,053    Fiona Thompson          MacArthur HS            B  Entrant   

      2,023    Kaitlyn Hirsch          MacArthur HS            B  Entrant   

 

 Shot Put    

      2,032    Sabrie Moze             MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      1,486    Eylan Preston           Freeport HS                Entrant   

      2,364    Ximena Jordan           Oceanside HS               Entrant   

      2,036    Hope Otto               MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      2,046    Mira Sobhy              MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      1,857    Danielle Hansen         JFK Bellmore HS            Entrant   

      1,336    Khadia Jenkins          Farmingdale HS             Entrant   

      1,076    Jennifer McElwain       Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      2,029    Zsanne Mcrae            MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      1,074    Colleen MacBride        Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      3,139    Nicole Cutinella        Wheatley HS                Entrant   

 

 High Jump   

      3,144    Katie Keller            Wheatley HS                Entrant   

      1,857    Danielle Hansen         JFK Bellmore HS            Entrant   

      1,362    Kelsea Thompson         Farmingdale HS             Entrant   

      2,032    Sabrie Moze             MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      1,336    Khadia Jenkins          Farmingdale HS             Entrant   

      1,335    Mia Inzirillo           Farmingdale HS             Entrant   

      2,045    Madison Seniuk          MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      1,333    Nicole Hofmann          Farmingdale HS             Entrant   

      1,073    Danielle Losquadro      Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      2,020    Emily Gordin            MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      1,050    Kelsey Cassidy          Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      1,330    Abigail Grote           Farmingdale HS             Entrant   

      2,048    Sydney Sopchak          MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      2,879    Kendall Jones           Valley Stream Central HS   Alternate 

 

 Pole Vault  

      1,755    Shari Weiss             Hewlett HS                 Entrant   

      2,042    Jen Race                MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      1,730    Shana Farkas            Hewlett HS                 Entrant   

      1,320    Kristen Col             Farmingdale HS             Entrant   

      1,748    Gabi Schwartz           Hewlett HS                 Entrant   



      1,350    Vanessa Pepe            Farmingdale HS             Entrant   

      1,317    Alexis Camisa           Farmingdale HS             Entrant   

      1,729    Olivia Epstein          Hewlett HS                 Entrant   

      2,022    Lauren Gunther          MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      1,083    Joleen Roberti          Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

 

 55 M     

      2,877    Keisha Haskins          Valley Stream Central HS   Entrant   

      2,055    Kehinde Ajayi           Malverne HS                Entrant   

      2,467    Jenny Aguiar            Port Washington HS         Entrant   

      2,508    Kamishea Callender      Roosevelt HS               Entrant   

      1,685    Tatyana Gadson          Hempstead HS               Entrant   

      1,385    Kimberlie Paul          Floral Park HS             Entrant   

      2,513    Sandrea Devonish        Roosevelt HS               Entrant   

      1,079    Melissa Menna           Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      1,074    Colleen MacBride        Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      3,109    Loudialbert Destrat     Westbury HS                Entrant   

      2,358    Raychael Goldstein      Oceanside HS               Entrant   

      2,876    Tatyan Gregory          Valley Stream Central HS   Entrant   

      1,993    Molly Schiff            Lynbrook HS                Alternate 

 

 55 HH    

      1,009    Guilise Gondré          Baldwin HS                 Entrant   

      2,206    Emily Hagarty           Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      1,228    Hillary Augustin        East Meadow HS             Entrant   

      1,076    Jennifer McElwain       Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      1,988    Alex Ratkiewicz         Lynbrook HS                Entrant   

      2,474    Neve Devine             Port Washington HS         Entrant   

      2,001    Kristyn Alonzo          MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      2,206    Emily Hagarty           Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      1,072    Monica Levy             Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      2,352    Jacquelyn Elfie         Oceanside HS               Entrant   

      1,864    Kristen Mulvey          JFK Bellmore HS            Entrant   

      2,363    Victoria Hochuli        Oceanside HS               Entrant   

      2,467    Jenny Aguiar            Port Washington HS         Alternate 

 

 300 M    

      1,490    Briana Taylor           Freeport HS                Entrant   

      1,685    Tatyana Gadson          Hempstead HS               Entrant   

      2,512    Ashe Davis              Roosevelt HS               Entrant   

      1,256    Dana Messina            East Meadow HS             Entrant   

      2,877    Keisha Haskins          Valley Stream Central HS   Entrant   

      2,875    Shaniece Gregory        Valley Stream Central HS   Entrant   

      1,244    Charlene Hickey         East Meadow HS             Entrant   

      2,042    Jen Race                MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      3,145    Maura Koszalka          Wheatley HS                Entrant   

      2,363    Victoria Hochuli        Oceanside HS               Entrant   

      1,072    Monica Levy             Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      2,519    Raven Jones             Roosevelt HS               Entrant   

      1,015    Germine Museau          Baldwin HS                 Alternate 

      2,516    Imani Hughes            Roosevelt HS               Alternate 

      2,513    Sandrea Devonish        Roosevelt HS               Alternate 

 

 600 M    

      1,784    Alexa Dolgos            Island Trees HS            Entrant   

      1,469    Alexis Johnson          Freeport HS                Entrant   

      2,047    Natalie Sopchak         MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      2,224    Toni Simpson            Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      2,000    Nicolette Agostinacc    MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      1,008    Charlotte Gondré        Baldwin HS                 Entrant   



      2,473    Beatriz Chavarria       Port Washington HS         Entrant   

      1,682    oneila denton           Hempstead HS               Entrant   

      1,080    Grace Moore             Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      3,141    Morgan Hanel            Wheatley HS                Entrant   

      2,048    Sydney Sopchak          MacArthur HS               Entrant   

      2,496    Catalina Salvatierra    Port Washington HS         Entrant   

      1,093    Juliann Vizoso          Calhoun HS                 Alternate 

      2,875    Shaniece Gregory        Valley Stream Central HS   Alternate 

      2,039    Melissa Pierre          MacArthur HS               Alternate 

 

 1000 M   

      1,010    Crystal Grierson        Baldwin HS                 Entrant   

      2,223    Nadine Simpson          Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      3,144    Katie Keller            Wheatley HS                Entrant   

      2,207    Taylor Held             Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      1,863    Madison McGlone         JFK Bellmore HS            Entrant   

      2,216    Briana Noto             Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      1,088    Allison Segal           Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      2,189    Lisa Condoluci          Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      1,466    Maya Henson             Freeport HS                Entrant   

      2,351    Brittany Dowling        Oceanside HS               Entrant   

      1,854    Hannah Gallo            JFK Bellmore HS            Entrant   

      1,060    Christina Garbarino     Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

 

 Mile     

      1,014    Chinira Lovick          Baldwin HS                 Entrant   

      1,082    Denise Prussen          Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      2,061    Carly Howard            Malverne HS                Entrant   

      2,889    Alyssa Meltzer          Valley Stream Central HS   Entrant   

      1,063    Ashley Harten           Calhoun HS                 Entrant   

      2,874    Wendy Gonzalez          Valley Stream Central HS   Entrant   

      2,911    Joana Tolentino         Valley Stream Central HS   Entrant   

      2,881    Arooba Khan             Valley Stream Central HS   Entrant   

 

 3000 M   

      2,222    Olivia Shipley          Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      2,183    Charlotte Astre         Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      1,249    Emily Leeb              East Meadow HS             Entrant   

      2,625    Christina Goldstein     South Side HS              Entrant   

      2,217    Natalie Pekoff          Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      2,368    Caroline Longo          Oceanside HS               Entrant   

      2,629    Brigit Kelly            South Side HS              Entrant   

      1,258    Kelly Moran             East Meadow HS             Entrant   

      2,889    Alyssa Meltzer          Valley Stream Central HS   Entrant   

      2,061    Carly Howard            Malverne HS                Entrant   

      2,215    Haley McPartland        Mepham HS                  Entrant   

      2,200    Lizzy Eisenberg         Mepham HS                  Entrant   

========================================================================== 

 


